Hocking County Court of Common Pleas

Schedule of Fees

Civil Complaints and Petitions

Civil Complaints and Petitions (up to 5 parties)
Complaints and Petitions (6 or more parties)
Initial Jury Demand

Answer and Counterclaims

Motions to Modify or Reopen

Execution

Garnishment

Foreign Judgments

Foreclosures

Domestic Relations Cases

Dissolution

Divorce without Children

Divorce with Children
Counterclaims
Motion for Change of Custody

Motion for Appointment of Guardian Ad Litem

Miscellaneous
Notary Public
Local Court Rules
Certifying Copies
Copies

Expungement

$170.00
$195.00
$400.00
$25.00
$100.00
$100.00
$58.00
$15.00

$700.00

$300.00
$300.00

$300.00
$25.00
$100.00

$100.00

$6.00

$6.50

$1.00 per page
.25 cents per page

$50.00



